General Description
The MAX1742 and MAX1842 evaluation kits (EV kits)
provide a +1.8V adjustable output voltage from a +3V
to +5.5V input source. The MAX1742 delivers up to 1A
of output current, and the MAX1842 delivers up to 2.5A
of output current.
The MAX1742/MAX1842 are step-down switching regu-
lators with internal synchronous-rectifiers that operate

19-1876; Rev 0; 12/00
Component List
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1742EVKIT 0°C to +70°C   16 QSOP
MAX1842EVKIT 0°C to +70°C   16 QSOP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10µF, 6.3V, X5R ceramic capacitor
Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ106ML,
Murata GRM42-6X5R106K6.3, or
Panasonic ECJ3YB0J106K
C2 1
MAX1742
47µF, 6.3V low-ESR capacitor
Sanyo 6TPA47M (POSCAP)
MAX1842
100µF, 6.3V low-ESR capacitor
Sanyo 6TPC100M (POSCAP)
C3 1
2.2µF, 10V, X5R ceramic capacitor
Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ225MG
C4 1
0.01µF, 50V, X7R ceramic
capacitor
C5 1
470pF, 50V, X7R ceramic
capacitor
C6 1
1µF, 10V, X7R ceramic capacitor
Taiyo Yuden LMK212B105KG or
Murata GRM40X7R105K010
C7 0 Not installed
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C8 1
33µF, 10V low-ESR capacitor
Sanyo 10TPA33M (POSCAP)
JU1, JU3 2 2-pin headers
JU2 1 4-pin header
L1 1
MAX1742
5.3µH, 1.9A inductor
Sumida CDRH5D28-5R3NC
MAX1842
2.2µH, 3.8A inductor
Sumida 4762-TO54,
Coiltronics UP1B-2R2, or
Murata LQS66C2R2M04
R1 0 Not installed
R2 0 Not installed
R3 1 10Ω ±5% resistor
R4 1 1MΩ ±5% resistor
R5 1 75kΩ ±1% resistor
U1 1 MAX1742EEE or MAX1842EEE
NONE 3 Shunts
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E